
30669 

RESOLUTION NO. 30669 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, FOR CROWDER GULF, OF 
THEODORE, AL, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-20-008-
201, DISASTER COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE 
MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY AND 29/100 DOLLARS ($1,232,250.29), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION 
SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED NINETY AND 29/100 DOLLARS ($1,679,790.29). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1, for Crowder Gulf, of Theodore, AL, relative to Contract No. E-20-008-201, 

Disaster Collection and Disposal Services contract, for an increased amount of $1,232,250.29, 

for a revised contract amount of $1,679,790.29. 

ADOPTED: February 23, 2021 

/mem 


